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2 Place the spacer kit into the bar access slot as shown. 
Finger tighten the bolts.
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Using the parts from the conduit clamps kit, assemble it 
on to the spacer bracket as shown. Finger tighten.

Position the clamps in the preferred position by                  
adjusting the M8 x 30mm bolts and washers in the slots. 
Tighten all bolts.
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2x M8 x 30mm Hex Bolt

1x Clamp Assembly

Assemble the spacer kit as shown. Do not tighten 
hardware at this stage.

Item Component Qty Part No.
1 M8 x 45mm Hex Bolt 6 B113
2 M8 Spring Washer 6 W019
3 M8 Flat Washer 12 W020
4 Conduit Clamp Spacer Bracket 3 CA1504
5 Ladder Loader Levelling Packer 20mm 3 M605
6 M8 Nyloc Nut 6 N028
7 M8 x 30mm Hex Bolt 6 B175
8 Fitting Instructions    1 R922
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Use channel nuts 
from the conduit 
clamp kit.

When using bar end cap:
Mount clamp outward most position.

When not using bar end cap:
Use inner most slot position.

Clamp Spacer Bracket Top View:

Also works with BC3-150
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